#### 900315552 02/12/2015

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331934

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900314718

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REVSTONE CASTING FAIRFIELD, LLC		12/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAIRFIELD CASTINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	905 WEST DEPOT	
City:	FAIRFIELD	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52556	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3926254	DURADEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC **Correspondent Name:** 

801 Grand Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3200** 

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T56264US00 - D120-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE W. MCKEE
SIGNATURE:	/BRUCE W. MCKEE/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change of Name Revstone Casting Fairfield to Fairfield Castings#page1.tif source=Change of Name Revstone Casting Fairfield to Fairfield Castings#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0481 900315552

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REVSTONE CASTING

FAIRFIELD, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REVSTONE CASTING

FAIRFIELD, LLC" TO "FAIRFIELD CASTINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:32 O'CLOCK

P.M.

4875709 8100

120142288

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 9357063

DATE: 02-10-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0482

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:45 PM 02/08/2012 FILED 05:32 PM 02/08/2012 SRV 120142288 - 4875709 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company: LLC	Revstone Casting Fairfie
The Certificate of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby ame
FIRST: The name of the Lim Fairfield Castings, LLC	nited Liability Company is
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	
the <u>31st</u> day of <u>Decen</u>	Kiel Am-
Nai	Authorized Person(s) me: Kiel Smith
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0483

**RECORDED: 02/04/2015**